Balance Sheet items Amount * Impact on financial

result

Impact on financial

result

Financial assets
Cash   14 218 107 -107
Deposits   2 364 18 -18
Loans granted   35 164 251 -251
Impact on financial assets before  376 -376

LPP CAPITAL GROUP

Report for H1 FY 2008
data in PLN thousands

Page 76 of 95

tax

Tax (19%)  -71 71
Impact on financial assets after tax  305 -305

Financial liabilities
Bank credits/loans   237 295 -1 778 1 778
Impact on financial liabilities

before tax
 -1 778 1 778

Tax (19%)  338 -338
Impact on financial liabilities after

tax
 -1 440 1 440

TOTAL  -1 135 1 135

* these carrying amounts do not include write-downs of loans granted

As at 30 June 2008, the Company’s net profit would be down by PLN 1,153k if interest rates in PLN,
EUR and USD were up by 75 basis points, assuming that all other parameters remained unchanged. It
results from the higher balance of borrowings vs. cash and loans granted.

Currency risk   in PLN ‘000

+/- 5%
Balance Sheet items Amount * Impact on financial

result

Impact on financial

result

Financial assets
Cash   14 218 -258 258
Trade receivables   166 246 -7 134 7 134
Loans granted   35 164 -1 630 1 630
Impact on financial assets before

tax

 -9 022 9 022

Tax (19%)  1 714 -1 714
Impact on financial assets after tax  -7 308 7 308

Financial liabilities
Bank credits/loans   237 295 166 -166
Trade payables   140 140 4 757 -4 757
Impact on financial liabilities

before tax
 4 923 -4 923

Tax (19%)  -935 935
Impact on financial liabilities after

tax
 3 988 -3 988

TOTAL  -3 320 3 320

* these carrying amounts do not include write-downs of loans granted and trade payables

As at 30 June 2008, the Company’s net profit would be down by PLN 3,320k if the rate of PLN vs.
foreign currencies (mainly USD) was up by 5%, assuming that all other parameters remained
unchanged. It results from the increased share of export sales in the Company's total revenues from
sales and the resulting increase in receivables denominated in foreign currencies.  The weakening of
PLN by 5% vs. foreign currencies as at 30 June 2008 would have the same impact in terms of the
amount, but with the opposite sign (-/+).